

TABULATION OF BIDS
SR-182 TO STATE PARK ROAD 2 WATER MAIN EXTENSION
FOR THE UTILITIES BOARD OF THE CITY OF GULF SHORES
GMC PROJECT NO. CMOB200004

BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2021 10:00 A.M.

				Rast Construction, Inc. Birmingham, AL		R&B Contracting Company, Inc. Andalusia, AL		Hemphill Construction Co. Inc. Florence, MS		Cleary Construction Inc. Tompkinsville, KY	
Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00
2	20	LF	12" C900, DR18 PVC Water Main			\$194.76	\$3,895.20			\$147.00	\$2,940.00
	20	LF	12" Ductile Iron, Class 51 Water Main	\$200.00	\$4,000.00			\$100.00	\$2,000.00		
3	3,100	LF	16" C900, DR18 PVC Water Main							\$219.00	\$678,900.00
	3,100	LF	16" Ductile Iron, Class 51 Water Main	\$140.00	\$434,000.00	\$137.00	\$424,700.00	\$130.00	\$403,000.00		
4	80	LF	16" Restrained Joint Ductile Iron, Class 51 Water Main	\$370.00	\$29,600.00	\$145.00	\$11,600.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$239.00	\$19,120.00
5	20	LF	20" Ductile Iron, Class 51 Water Main	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$206.00	\$4,120.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$240.00	\$4,800.00
6	5,000	LF	20" HDPE, DR11 Water Main (Directional Drill Installation)	\$236.00	\$1,180,000.00	\$223.00	\$1,115,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500,000.00		
	5,000	LF	16" Fusible C900, DR21 PVC Water Main (Dir. Drill Installation)							\$288.00	\$1,440,000.00
7	500	LF	20" HDPE, DR11 Water Main (Steel Casing Installation)	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00		
	500	LF	16" Fusible C900, DR21 PVC Water Main (Steel Casing Installation)							\$156.00	\$78,000.00
8	300	LF	36" Welded Steel Encasement (Jack & Bore Installation)	\$1,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$917.00	\$275,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$360,000.00	\$860.00	\$258,000.00
9	1	EA	16" X 16" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$21,440.00	\$21,440.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
10	5	EA	16" Gate Valve	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$17,025.00	\$85,125.00	\$8,200.00	\$41,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00
11	5	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$9,020.00	\$45,100.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$5,825.00	\$29,125.00
12	8	EA	Combination ARV Assembly	\$3,100.00	\$24,800.00	\$6,088.00	\$48,704.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
13	6.5	TON	Ductile Iron Fittings	\$8,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$149,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$55,250.00	\$10.00	\$65.00
14	3,500	LF	Well Point Dewatering	\$15.00	\$52,500.00	\$14.00	\$49,000.00	\$15.00	\$52,500.00	\$50.00	\$175,000.00
15	10	EA	Concrete Deadman	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,501.00	\$15,010.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
16	2	EA	Connect to Existing Water Main	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00
17	120	LF	Grout Fill Existing 12" Water Main	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00
18	30	LF	Remove & Reset Ex. Wood Rail Fence	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
19	65	SY	Asphalt Pavement Cut & Patch	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$95.00	\$6,175.00	\$125.00	\$8,125.00	\$90.00	\$5,850.00
20	5,000	LF	Silt Fence	\$3.50	\$17,500.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00
21	5,000	LF	Silt Fence Removal	\$1.50	\$7,500.00	\$0.50	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.30	\$1,500.00
22	300	LF	Wattles	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
23	1	LS	Traffic Control Measures	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
24	1	LS	Cleanup & Site Restoration	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,925.00	\$3,925.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
25	1	LS	Construction Survey Allowance	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
26	1	LS	Storm Water Permit Allowance	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
27	1	LS	Owner's Contingency Allowance	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
				<u>\$2,528,150.00</u>		<u>\$2,580,069.20</u>		<u>\$2,905,200.00</u>		<u>\$3,094,600.00</u>	


Patrick R Strom II, PE, License No. 32817